Western Middle School for the Arts agrees to complete the deliverables as indicated in their approved grant 

proposal, included as Exhibit A to this agreement. 

Payment 
The Western Middle School for the Arts shall receive one hundred percent (100%) of the grant funds of up to two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) upon submission of the final report and receipts. Reimbursement may also be 

requested throughout the grant period with the submission of receipts. 

Use of Grant Funds 
Any funds associated with this project must be used to promote and advance activities associated with green schools.